## Library Effective 1 September 2019

Pay Scale Code	Pay Scale Description	Scale Point	Annual Rate Merged Scale	Annual Rate Schedule A	Annual Rate Schedule B
150	LIBRARY KEEPER	1 2 3 4 5 6		€78,395 €82,836 €87,241 €91,646 €96,064 €100,480	€82,385 €87,059 €91,696 €96,332 €100,985 €105,632
151	SUB LIBRARIAN	1 2 3 4 5		€57,535 €71,580 €76,728 €81,893 €87,035	€60,466 €75,211 €80,629 €86,066 €91,478
152	ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN 1	1 2 3 4 5 6 7		€46,636 €48,650 €50,706 €52,689 €54,770 €56,792 €70,655	€48,996 €51,114 €53,279 €55,367 €57,558 €59,686 €74,239
153	ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN 2	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8		€36,413 €38,675 €40,952 €42,863 €44,785 €46,721 €48,690 €50,727	€38,235 €40,616 €43,012 €45,023 €47,048 €49,085 €51,159 €53,301
154	HIGHER LIBRARY ASSISTANT (EXEC 1)	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8		€43,891 €45,909 €48,022 €50,055 €52,163 €53,475 €55,438 €57,901	€46,105 €48,229 €50,454 €52,593 €54,813 €56,194 €58,259 €60,842
155	HIGHER LIBRARY ASSISTANT (EXEC 2)	1 2 3 4 5 6 LSI * 7 LSI *		€39,577 €40,778 €41,993 €43,217 €44,429 €45,984 €47,539	€41,565 €42,829 €44,108 €45,397 €46,673 €48,307 €49,940

Note:

Merged Scale: applies to staff appointed on or after 1st January 2011 into New Entrant Grades (Haddington Road Agreement) Monthly Schedule A: applies to staff appointed prior to 6th April 1995 Monthly Schedule B: applies to staff appointed on or after 6th April 1995 \* Long Service Increment

## Library Effective 1 September 2019

Pay Scale Code	Pay Scale Description	Scale Point	Annual Rate Merged Scale	Annual Rate Schedule A	Annual Rate Schedule B
156	HIGHER LIBRARY ASSISTANT (EXEC 3)	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 LSI * 10 LSI *		€33,545 €34,607 €35,692 €36,767 €37,858 €38,954 €40,040 €41,112 €42,551 €43,990	€35,215 €36,335 €37,475 €38,607 €39,756 €40,909 €42,051 €43,181 €44,692 €46,204
157	LIBRARY ASSISTANT	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11		€22,507 €23,815 €25,063 €26,523 €27,665 €29,049 €30,436 €31,504 €32,854 €33,880 €35,219	€23,637 €25,013 €26,327 €27,473 €29,066 €30,523 €31,646 €33,067 €34,155 €35,568 €36,976

Note: Merged Scale: applies to staff appointed on or after 1st January 2011 into New Entrant Grades (Haddington Road Agreement) Monthly Schedule A: applies to staff appointed prior to 6th April 1995 Monthly Schedule B: applies to staff appointed on or after 6th April 1995 \* Long Service Increment